CPT/HCPCS Code: 64493

January - December 2024

Injection Paravertebral Lumbar/Sacral, Single Level

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number
of Cases

All Facilities 16,362
FASCs 3,898
Hospitals 12,464

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 1,841
531 3,033
532** 2,583
534 52
535** 93
537 1,395
539" 220
540 202
541 680
542 97
543** 1,026
544> 2,011
545 356
546 1
547 954
548 261
549 1,657

Average
Charge

$6,463
$6,224
$6,538

$6,152
$9,431
$5,967
$8,386
$7,712
$4,953
$8,036
$3,231
$4,714
$4,706
$5,322
$6,006
$6,789
$4,515
$8,225
$6,319

Standard
Deviation

$3,656
$4,449
$3,366

$3,052
$5,322
$3,001
$2,067
$1,845
$1,861
$2,344
$1,628
$4,546
$1,105
$1,403
$1,987

$735
$2,191
$1,392
$2,951

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$3,776
$2,675
$4,187

$4,200
$5,562
$3,281
$7,328
$6,541
$5,350
$5,997
$2,084
$1,592
$4,797
$4,330
$4,308
$6,717
$2,906
$7,794
$3,388

50th
$5,597
$5,350
$6,572

$5,522
$8,876
$5,550
$9,519
$7,445
$5,350
$7,476
$2,580
$1,592
$4,798
$5,379
$6,724
$6,717
$3,502
$8,844
$5,220

60th
$6,732
$5,350
$6,770

$5,550
$11,216
$6,973
$9,547
$8,066
$5,350

70th
$7,122
$6,360
$7,214

$6,867
$11,740
$7,000
$9,594
$8,082
$5,350

$8,425 $10,457

$2,580
$3,184
$4,807
$5,403
$6,760
$6,720
$3,731
$8,848
$6,297

$4,168
$7,164
$4,822
$5,484
$7,018
$6,732
$6,726
$8,854
$7,919

75th
$7,775
$7,524
$7,843

$7,000
$13,050
$7,086
$9,596
$8,096
$5,350
$10,522
$4,168
$9,515
$4,834
$6,425
$7,226
$6,745
$6,739
$8,857
$9,823

80th
$8,857
$8,471
$8,870

$11,100
$13,239
$7,738
$9,596
$8,120
$5,350
$10,838
$4,168
$11,494
$4,841
$6,754
$7,471
$6,760
$6,755
$8,870
$9,845

85th
$10,018
$11,100
$9,909

$11,100
$16,632
$8,683
$9,605
$8,135
$5,350
$10,838
$6,044
$11,978
$4,879
$7,191
$7,682
$6,908
$6,760
$8,876
$9,862

90th
$11,100
$13,600
$11,100

$11,100
$16,942
$11,100
$9,619
$10,340
$5,350
$10,848
$6,189
$12,028
$4,915
$7,195
$7,959
$7,529
$6,765
$8,908
$9,892

95th
$13,135
$16,942
$12,028

$11,100
$16,942
$11,100
$10,242
$11,934
$5,350
$10,881
$6,242
$12,033
$7,744
$7,382
$8,261
$7,875
$6,789
$8,958
$9,986




CPT/HCPCS Code: 64493

January - December 2024

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP: 530*

019 Ascension Calumet Hospital

414  Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown
315  Aurora Medical Center - Grafton

043  Aurora Medical Center - Washington County
253 East Mequon Surgery Center LLC

272  The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC

124  Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County
435 Spine Solutions of Sheboygan, LLC

125 St Nicholas Hospital

314  Aurora Medical Center - Summit

139  Watertown Regional Medical Center

436  Spine Solutions of West Bend, LLC

233 West Bend Surgery Center

ZIP: 531*

018  Aurora Medical Center Burlington

182  Aurora St. Luke's South Shore

032 Aurora Lakeland Medical Center

412  GLSD Medical LLC

418 Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC

445  Milwaukee SurgiCenter LLC

439 Neurospine and Endovascular Center LLC

280 The Surgery Center, LLC

417  Geneva Surgical Suites, LLC

189  Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha

447  Kenosha SurgiCenter LLC

408 Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC

309 Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center -
Walworth

423  Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC

444  Waukesha SurgiCenter LLC

ZIP: 532**

195 Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin

424  Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield
087  Aurora St Luke's Medical Center

254 PMTC Surgery Center Inc

259  Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC

283 Metropolitan Medical Center

210 Wauwatosa Surgery Center

150  Aurora West Allis Medical Center

ZIP: 534**
302  Ascension All Saints Hospital

ZIP: 535**

317  SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital
113  Sauk Prairie Healthcare

120 The Richland Hospital Inc

Chilton
Germantown
Grafton
Hartford
Mequon
Pewaukee
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Summit
Watertown
West Bend
West Bend

Burlington
Cudahy
Elkhorn
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Genoa City
Kenosha
Kenosha
Kenosha
Lake Geneva

Oak Creek
Waukesha

Glendale
Greenfield
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Shorewood
Wauwatosa
West Allis

Racine

Janesville
Prairie du Sac
Richland Center

Injection Paravertebral Lumbar/Sacral, Single Level

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 21 $1,713 $1,647 $380
H 164 $9,611 $11,100 $2,467
H 149 $4,034 $3,394 $1,123
H 85 $5,708 $6,341 $1,315
F 302 $9,579 $11,100 $2,614
F 83 $8,797 $6,800 $3,870
H 246 $6,858 $6,868 $1,828
H 287 $3,993 $4,200 $759
H 71 $5,475 $5,532 $618
H 185 $4,622 $5,512 $1,256
H 90 $2,910 $2,842 $1,026
H 154 $3,971 $4,200 $896
F 4 * * *
H 450 $11,128 $11,535 $1,618
H 125 $6,205 $6,940 $2,043
H 45 $10,114 $11,267 $2,290
H 179 $5,402 $6,480 $1,536
H 23 $12,486 $14,797 $5,317
H 319 $3,985 $2,588 $2,892
H 105 $10,028 $10,593 $6,663
F 590 $13,840 $16,942 $4,235
H 4 * * *
H 517 $10,592 $13,049 $3,190
H 134 $3,530 $2,296 $3,197
H 143 $16,258 $15,108 $8,299
H 161 $6,311 $6,832 $1,333
H 64 $10,524 $12,968 $3,570
H 172 $3,558 $2,588 $2,574
H 233 $4,993 $3,463 $1,956
H 360 $10,373 $11,100 $3,112
H 630 $6,960 $7,000 $1,427
F 516 $2,429 $2,415 $199
F 330 $5,775 $5,408 $1,111
F 150 $3,837 $3,180 $1,967
F 83 $7,395 $8,144 $2,024
H 280 $6,345 $6,345 $1,958
H 52 $8,386 $9,519 $2,067
H 12 $6,565 $6,516 $172
H 12 $5,251 $5,335 $349
H 66 $8,434 $8,067 $1,656



CPT/HCPCS Code: 64493

January - December 2024

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

231
446
063
209

ZIP:

008
010
070
111

ZIP:

440
102

ZIP:

067
416
229
123

ZIP:

178
137

ZIP:

197
039
434

ZIP:

002
069
071
413
324
131
145
437
249
155

ZIP:

323
106
156

ZIP:

198
322

537

Madison Surgery Center, Inc.
Madison SurgiCenter LLC

SSM Health St Mary's Hospital

SSM Health Surgery and Care Center

539**

SSM Health St. Clare Hospital — Baraboo
Marshfield Medical Center — Beaver Dam
Mile Bluff Medical Center

Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics

540**
Valley Surgery Center
Osceola Medical Center

541**

Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area
Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center
Niagara Health Center

ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano

542**
Froedtert Holy Family Memorial
Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County

543**

Aurora BayCare Medical Center
Bellin Hospital

Spine Solutions of Green Bay, LLC

544**

Aspirus Langlade Hospital

Marshfield Medical Center

Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc
BJOSC at Plover

Aspirus Plover Hospital

Aspirus Stevens Point Hospital

Aspirus Wausau Hospital

BJOSC LLC Westwood

Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC

Aspirus Wisconsin Rapids Hospital & Clinics,
Inc.

545**

Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua
Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls
Howard Young Medical Center

547**
OakLeaf Surgical Hospital
Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison

Baraboo
Beaver Dam
Mauston
Portage

Hudson
Osceola

Marinette
Marinette
Niagara

Shawano

Manitowoc
Two Rivers

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Antigo

Marshfield
Medford

Plover

Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Wausau

Wausau

Wausau
Wisconsin Rapids

Minocqua
Park Falls
Woodruff

Altoona
Eau Claire

Injection Paravertebral Lumbar/Sacral, Single Level

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
F 1,260 $4,909 $5,350 $1,101
H 112 $4,052 $2,296 $3,053
H 17 $7,904 $9,615 $2,134
F 6 $22,646 $25,158 $3,892
H 3 * * *
H 86 $10,634 $10,838 $876
H 62 $6,144 $5,997 $696
H 68 $6,670 $7,173 $1,413
H 168 $2,645 $2,580 $1,058
H 34 $6,126 $6,213 $289
H 188 $10,957 $11,996 $2,813
H 31 $4,277 $4,408 $446
F 413 $1,515 $1,592 $559
H 46 $7,935 $9,899 $2,571
H 5 $8,298 $8,536 $535
H 92 $4,510 $4,797 $727
H 575 $4,939 $5,375 $1,111
H 323 $6,525 $6,761 $1,184
H 128 $4,005 $4,200 $811
H 189 $7,774 $7,773 $986
H 386 $6,731 $6,738 $380
H 1" $7,034 $7,069 $1,150
H 155 $3,476 $3,432 $1,657
H 3 * * *
H 36 $7,104 $7,437 $1,401
H 516 $6,275 $6,784 $1,461
H 364 $3,807 $3,776 $1,915
F 161 $6,983 $6,717 $1,417
H 190 $7,207 $7,255 $1,398
H 178 $6,749 $6,717 $218
H 104 $6,776 $6,732 $333
H 74 $6,907 $7,304 $1,528
H 595 $3,156 $3,008 $1,666
H 359 $6,768 $6,755 $115



CPT/HCPCS Code: 64493

January - December 2024

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

452
119
134

ZIP:

004

338

013
034
425
094
103
303
142

548*

Cedarcrest Surgery Center LLC
Marshfield Medical Center — Rice Lake
St Mary's Hospital of Superior

549**

Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth
Campus

ThedaCare Medical Center Orthopedics, Spine
and Pain

ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.
SSM Health St Agnes Hospital

Advanced Spine Center of Wisconsin, LLC
ThedaCare Medical Center - New London
Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus
Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh
ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca

Rice Lake
Rice Lake
Superior

Appleton
Appleton

Berlin

Fond du Lac
Neenah
New London
Oshkosh
Oshkosh
Waupaca

Injection Paravertebral Lumbar/Sacral, Single Level

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 17 $4,180 $4,213 $134
H 240 $8,547 $8,846 $871
H 4 * * *
H 33 $6,252 $6,428 $1,334
H 488 $8,280 $9,843 $2,751
H 31 $10,890  $11,171 $2,813
H 13 $5,621 $4,416 $3,444
H 21 $10,166 $6,572 $4,913
H 119 $8,088 $9,823 $2,548
H 4 * * *
H 836 $4,612 $3,581 $1,654
H 12 $10,468 $9,832 $1,473



