Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

### STATEWIDE DATA

	Number	Average	Standard	PERCENTILE CHARGES								
	of Cases	Charge	Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	16,362	\$6,463	\$3,656	\$3,776	\$5,597	\$6,732	\$7,122	\$7,775	\$8,857	\$10,018	\$11,100	\$13,135
FASCs	3,898	\$6,224	\$4,449	\$2,675	\$5,350	\$5,350	\$6,360	\$7,524	\$8,471	\$11,100	\$13,600	\$16,942
Hospitals	12,464	\$6,538	\$3,366	\$4,187	\$6,572	\$6,770	\$7,214	\$7,843	\$8,870	\$9,909	\$11,100	\$12,028
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA										·		
530**	1,841	\$6,152	\$3,052	\$4,200	\$5,522	\$5,550	\$6,867	\$7,000	\$11,100	\$11,100	\$11,100	\$11,100
531**	3,033	\$9,431	\$5,322	\$5,562	\$8,876	\$11,216	\$11,740	\$13,050	\$13,239	\$16,632	\$16,942	\$16,942
532**	2,583	\$5,967	\$3,001	\$3,281	\$5,550	\$6,973	\$7,000	\$7,086	\$7,738	\$8,683	\$11,100	\$11,100
534**	52	\$8,386	\$2,067	\$7,328	\$9,519	\$9,547	\$9,594	\$9,596	\$9,596	\$9,605	\$9,619	\$10,242
535**	93	\$7,712	\$1,845	\$6,541	\$7,445	\$8,066	\$8,082	\$8,096	\$8,120	\$8,135	\$10,340	\$11,934
537**	1,395	\$4,953	\$1,861	\$5,350	\$5,350	\$5,350	\$5,350	\$5,350	\$5,350	\$5,350	\$5,350	\$5,350
539**	220	\$8,036	\$2,344	\$5,997	\$7,476	\$8,425	\$10,457	\$10,522	\$10,838	\$10,838	\$10,848	\$10,881
540**	202	\$3,231	\$1,628	\$2,084	\$2,580	\$2,580	\$4,168	\$4,168	\$4,168	\$6,044	\$6,189	\$6,242
541**	680	\$4,714	\$4,546	\$1,592	\$1,592	\$3,184	\$7,164	\$9,515	\$11,494	\$11,978	\$12,028	\$12,033
542**	97	\$4,706	\$1,105	\$4,797	\$4,798	\$4,807	\$4,822	\$4,834	\$4,841	\$4,879	\$4,915	\$7,744
543**	1,026	\$5,322	\$1,403	\$4,330	\$5,379	\$5,403	\$5,484	\$6,425	\$6,754	\$7,191	\$7,195	\$7,382
544**	2,011	\$6,006	\$1,987	\$4,308	\$6,724	\$6,760	\$7,018	\$7,226	\$7,471	\$7,682	\$7,959	\$8,261
545**	356	\$6,789	\$735	\$6,717	\$6,717	\$6,720	\$6,732	\$6,745	\$6,760	\$6,908	\$7,529	\$7,875
546**	1	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
547**	954	\$4,515	\$2,191	\$2,906	\$3,502	\$3,731	\$6,726	\$6,739	\$6,755	\$6,760	\$6,765	\$6,789
548**	261	\$8,225	\$1,392	\$7,794	\$8,844	\$8,848	\$8,854	\$8,857	\$8,870	\$8,876	\$8,908	\$8,958
549**	1,557	\$6,319	\$2,951	\$3,388	\$5,220	\$6,297	\$7,919	\$9,823	\$9,845	\$9,862	\$9,892	\$9,986

#### Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	530**						
019	Ascension Calumet Hospital	Chilton	Н	21	\$1,713	\$1,647	\$380
414	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown	Germantown	Н	164	\$9,611	\$11,100	\$2,467
315	Aurora Medical Center - Grafton	Grafton	Н	149	\$4,034	\$3,394	\$1,123
043	Aurora Medical Center - Washington County	Hartford	Н	85	\$5,708	\$6,341	\$1,315
253	East Mequon Surgery Center LLC	Mequon	F	302	\$9,579	\$11,100	\$2,614
272	The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC	Pewaukee	F	83	\$8,797	\$6,800	\$3,870
124	Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County	Sheboygan	Н	246	\$6,858	\$6,868	\$1,828
435	Spine Solutions of Sheboygan, LLC	Sheboygan	Н	287	\$3,993	\$4,200	\$759
125	St Nicholas Hospital	Sheboygan	Н	71	\$5,475	\$5,532	\$618
314	Aurora Medical Center - Summit	Summit	Н	185	\$4,622	\$5,512	\$1,256
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	90	\$2,910	\$2,842	\$1,026
436	Spine Solutions of West Bend, LLC	West Bend	Н	154	\$3,971	\$4,200	\$896
233	West Bend Surgery Center	West Bend	F	4	*	*	*
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Medical Center Burlington	Burlington	Н	450	\$11,128	\$11,535	\$1,618
182	Aurora St. Luke's South Shore	Cudahy	Н	125	\$6,205	\$6,940	\$2,043
032	Aurora Lakeland Medical Center	Elkhorn	Н	45	\$10,114	\$11,267	\$2,290
412	GLSD Medical LLC	Franklin	Н	179	\$5,402	\$6,480	\$1,536
418	Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC	Franklin	Н	23	\$12,486	\$14,797	\$5,317
445	Milwaukee SurgiCenter LLC	Franklin	Н	319	\$3,985	\$2,588	\$2,892
439	Neurospine and Endovascular Center LLC	Franklin	Н	105	\$10,028	\$10,593	\$6,663
280	The Surgery Center, LLC	Franklin	F	590	\$13,840	\$16,942	\$4,235
417	Geneva Surgical Suites, LLC	Genoa City	Н	4	*	*	*
189	Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	517	\$10,592	\$13,049	\$3,190
447	Kenosha SurgiCenter LLC	Kenosha	Н	134	\$3,530	\$2,296	\$3,197
408	Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC	Kenosha	Н	143	\$16,258	\$15,108	\$8,299
309	Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center - Walworth	Lake Geneva	Н	161	\$6,311	\$6,832	\$1,333
423	Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC	Oak Creek	Н	64	\$10,524	\$12,968	\$3,570
444	Waukesha SurgiCenter LLC	Waukesha	Н	172	\$3,558	\$2,588	\$2,574
ZIP:	532**						
195	Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin	Glendale	Н	233	\$4,993	\$3,463	\$1,956
424	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield	Greenfield	Н	360	\$10,373	\$11,100	\$3,112
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	630	\$6,960	\$7,000	\$1,427
254	PMTC Surgery Center Inc	Milwaukee	F	516	\$2,429	\$2,415	\$199
259	Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC	Milwaukee	F	330	\$5,775	\$5,408	\$1,111
283	Metropolitan Medical Center	Shorewood	F	150	\$3,837	\$3,180	\$1,967
210	Wauwatosa Surgery Center	Wauwatosa	F	83	\$7,395	\$8,144	\$2,024
150	Aurora West Allis Medical Center	West Allis	Н	280	\$6,345	\$6,345	\$1,958
ZIP:							
302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	Н	52	\$8,386	\$9,519	\$2,067
ZIP:	535**						
317	SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital	Janesville	Н	12	\$6,565	\$6,516	\$172
113	Sauk Prairie Healthcare	Prairie du Sac	Н	12	\$5,251	\$5,335	\$349
120	The Richland Hospital Inc	Richland Center	Н	66	\$8,434	\$8,067	\$1,656

#### Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
<b>ZIP:</b> 231 446 063 209	537** Madison Surgery Center, Inc. Madison SurgiCenter LLC SSM Health St Mary's Hospital SSM Health Surgery and Care Center	Madison Madison Madison Madison	F H H F	1,260 112 17 6	\$4,909 \$4,052 \$7,904 \$22,646	\$5,350 \$2,296 \$9,615 \$25,158	\$1,101 \$3,053 \$2,134 \$3,892
<b>ZIP:</b> 008 010 070 111	<b>539**</b> SSM Health St. Clare Hospital – Baraboo Marshfield Medical Center – Beaver Dam Mile Bluff Medical Center Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics	Baraboo Beaver Dam Mauston Portage	н н н	3 86 62 68	* \$10,634 \$6,144 \$6,670	* \$10,838 \$5,997 \$7,173	* \$876 \$696 \$1,413
<b>ZIP:</b> 440 102	<b>540**</b> Valley Surgery Center Osceola Medical Center	Hudson Osceola	H H	168 34	\$2,645 \$6,126	\$2,580 \$6,213	\$1,058 \$289
<b>ZIP:</b> 067 416 229 123	<b>541**</b> Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center Niagara Health Center ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano	Marinette Marinette Niagara Shawano	H H F H	188 31 413 46	\$10,957 \$4,277 \$1,515 \$7,935	\$11,996 \$4,408 \$1,592 \$9,899	\$2,813 \$446 \$559 \$2,571
<b>ZIP:</b> 178 137	<b>542**</b> Froedtert Holy Family Memorial Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County	Manitowoc Two Rivers	H H	5 92	\$8,298 \$4,510	\$8,536 \$4,797	\$535 \$727
<b>ZIP:</b> 197 039 434	<b>543**</b> Aurora BayCare Medical Center Bellin Hospital Spine Solutions of Green Bay, LLC	Green Bay Green Bay Green Bay	H H H	575 323 128	\$4,939 \$6,525 \$4,005	\$5,375 \$6,761 \$4,200	\$1,111 \$1,184 \$811
<b>ZIP:</b> 002 069 071 413 324 131 145 437 249 155	544** Aspirus Langlade Hospital Marshfield Medical Center Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc BJOSC at Plover Aspirus Plover Hospital Aspirus Stevens Point Hospital Aspirus Wausau Hospital BJOSC LLC Westwood Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC Aspirus Wisconsin Rapids Hospital & Clinics, Inc.	Antigo Marshfield Medford Plover Stevens Point Stevens Point Wausau Wausau Wausau Wausau Wisconsin Rapids	Н	189 386 11 155 3 36 516 364 161 190	\$7,774 \$6,731 \$7,034 \$3,476 * \$7,104 \$6,275 \$3,807 \$6,983 \$7,207	\$7,773 \$6,738 \$7,069 \$3,432 * \$7,437 \$6,784 \$3,776 \$6,717 \$7,255	\$986 \$380 \$1,150 \$1,657 * \$1,401 \$1,461 \$1,915 \$1,417 \$1,398
<b>ZIP:</b> 323 106 156 <b>ZIP:</b> 198	545** Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls Howard Young Medical Center 547** OakLeaf Surgical Hospital	Minocqua Park Falls Woodruff Altoona	н н н	178 104 74 595	\$6,749 \$6,776 \$6,907 \$3,156	\$6,717 \$6,732 \$7,304 \$3,008	\$218 \$333 \$1,528 \$1,666
322	Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	359	\$6,768	\$6,755	\$115

#### Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

<b>BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE</b> (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)				Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	548**						
452	Cedarcrest Surgery Center LLC	Rice Lake	Н	17	\$4,180	\$4,213	\$134
119	Marshfield Medical Center – Rice Lake	Rice Lake	Н	240	\$8,547	\$8,846	\$871
134	St Mary's Hospital of Superior	Superior	Н	4	*	*	*
ZIP:	549**						
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth	Appleton	Н	33	\$6,252	\$6,428	\$1,334
	Campus						
338	ThedaCare Medical Center Orthopedics, Spine and Pain	Appleton	Н	488	\$8,280	\$9,843	\$2,751
013	ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.	Berlin	Н	31	\$10,890	\$11,171	\$2,813
034	SSM Health St Agnes Hospital	Fond du Lac	Н	13	\$5,621	\$4,416	\$3,444
425	Advanced Spine Center of Wisconsin, LLC	Neenah	Н	21	\$10,166	\$6,572	\$4,913
094	ThedaCare Medical Center - New London	New London	Н	119	\$8,088	\$9,823	\$2,548
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus	Oshkosh	Н	4	*	*	*
303	Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh	Oshkosh	Н	836	\$4,612	\$3,581	\$1,654
142	ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca	Waupaca	Н	12	\$10,468	\$9,832	\$1,473